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Account number
60392761

Sort code
82-40-00

Statement date
01 Apr 19 - 30 Apr 19

CURRENT ACCOUNT PLUS

MR NEIL MCFARLANE
20 WOODVILLE TERRACE, EDINBURGH, EH6 8BZ

Date Description Type Debits Credits Balance

01 Apr 19 Opening Balance £1383.51

01 Apr 19 Sse Hydro Elec, 166414341 Direct Debit £2.00 £1381.51

01 Apr 19 Sse Hydro Gas, 380406341 Direct Debit £4.00 £1377.51

01 Apr 19 Paypal Payment, 5PBJ222397VLC Direct Debit £11.81 £1365.70

02 Apr 19 Paypal Payment, 5PBJ222397VLC Direct Debit £5.94 £1359.76

03 Apr 19 FPS, Boyter Electrical,
BOYTERELECTRICAL

Transfer £60.00 £1419.76

03 Apr 19 Paypal Payment, 5PBJ222397VLC Direct Debit £7.15 £1412.61

04 Apr 19 Paypal Payment, 5PBJ222397VLC Direct Debit £2.36 £1410.25

04 Apr 19 Paypal Payment, 5PBJ222397VLC Direct Debit £17.01 £1393.24

08 Apr 19 Paypal Payment, 5PBJ222397VLC Direct Debit £23.98 £1369.26

10 Apr 19 Paypal Payment, 5PBJ222397VLC Direct Debit £11.96 £1357.30

10 Apr 19 Paypal Payment, 5PBJ222397VLC Direct Debit £19.99 £1337.31

11 Apr 19 Paypal Payment, 5PBJ222397VLC Direct Debit £27.92 £1309.39

12 Apr 19 Paypal Payment, 5PBJ222397VLC Direct Debit £10.98 £1298.41

18 Apr 19 Paypal Payment, 5PBJ222397VLC Direct Debit £9.39 £1289.02

25 Apr 19 Paypal Payment, 5PBJ222397VLC Direct Debit £2.09 £1286.93

25 Apr 19 Paypal Payment, 5PBJ222397VLC Direct Debit £8.99 £1277.94

25 Apr 19 Paypal Payment, 5PBJ222397VLC Direct Debit £12.95 £1264.99

26 Apr 19 FPS, Duncan Ch, CRAIG DUNCAN Transfer £400.00 £1664.99

 Total debits £178.52

Total credits £460.00

Closing balance £1664.99

Important information about compensation arrangements

We are covered by the Financial Services Compensation Scheme (FSCS). The FSCS can pay compensation
to depositors if a bank is unable to meet its financial obligations. Your deposit is covered by the scheme. 
Details on the protection of eligible deposits can be found in the information sheet and deposits excluded from
the scheme can be found in the exclusion list which can be obtained from your local branch. 
For further information about the compensation provided by the FSCS, refer to the FSCS website at
www.FSCS.org.uk.

Interest rate information

Arranged Overdraft interest rates apply to the amount of any borrowing, up to your Arranged Overdraft limit.
Unarranged Overdraft interest rates apply to any borrowing which is the result of our agreeing to a request
from you for a temporary Unarranged Overdraft or temporary increase to an existing Arranged Overdraft to
cover a payment despite lack of funds. Interest rates applicable during the statement period are available on
request, please call the team at Clydesdale Bank on 0800 345 7365 or +44 141 951 7320.

Dispute resolution
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If you have a complaint, please talk to us first so that we can try to resolve it. If you are not happy with the way
we handled your complaint or the result, you can then refer the matter to the Financial Ombudsman Service.  
The Financial Ombudsman Service is an independent organisation that helps resolve complaints that
customers and financial institutions haven't been able to solve themselves.


